
March 11th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee Meeting to be held on 
Tuesday, 15th March 2016 at 2:00 pm in  Downshire Civic Centre. 

The Members of the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor R Burgess

Vice Chair: Councillor H Reilly

Members: Councillor T Andrews Councillor P Brown  

  Councillor S Burns    Councillor M Carr

   Councillor W Clarke Councillor G Craig

   Councillor D Curran Councillor L Kimmins

   Councillor B Ó’Muirí Councillor B Quinn

  Councillor M Ruane Councillor G Sharvin

  Councillor W Walker

 



Agenda

1 Apologies

Cllr L Kimmins

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet of the Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee
Meeting held on 11 February 2016 (copy attached)

SPR-11-02-2016.pdf Page 1

Corporate Services - Democratic Services

4 Report on Presentations to Council and Committee Meetings
(copy attached)

special council meetings - presentations .pdf Page 10

Special Council Meetings List .pdf Page 12

5 Report on Meetings during Election Week (copy attached)

council meetings - election week .pdf Page 13

Corporate Services - Finance

6 Insurance (copy attached)

Insurance Report.pdf Page 14

7 Corporate Credit Card 

Corporate Credit Card.pdf Page 19



Corporate Services

8 Pilot of NICS Identity Verification System &#40;copy
attached&#41;

NICSIdentityVerificationSolution07032016.pdf Page 20

Estate

9 Lease of Amenity Area at Spelga Dam (copy attached)

LeaseofAmenity AreaatSpelga Dam.pdf Page 23

10 Request to lease Former Council Building, Strangford Road,
Downpatrick (copy attached)

Use of Former Building Control Offices at Strangford Road.pdf Page 26

11 Head Foreshore Lease - Issue on Foreshore at Ballyedmond,
Carlingford Lough (copy attached)

Ballyedmond Report.pdf Page 27

Briefing Meeting - 3 March 2016.pdf Page 29

Map 3.3.16.pdf Page 32

12 Head Foreshore Lease - Issue at Rostrevor Foreshore (Copy
attached)

Head Foreshore Lease - Rostrevor.pdf Page 37

M McGinn2(map).pdf Page 39

13 Resurfacing works at Newcastle Harbour's North Pier (copy
attached)

Newcastle Harbour.pdf Page 40

Community Planning and Well-being

14 Response to Sustainable Rural Communities: Consultation



information for the Review of the Housing Executive's Rural
Housing Policy (copy attached)

Sustainable Rural Communities - Consultation information for Review of the
Housing Executive Rural Housing Policy (1).pdf

Page 41

15  Draft Community Planning Engagement Framework (copy
attached)

Community Planning Engagement Framework.pdf Page 43

For Consideration and/or Decision

16 Report of Meeting with Deputy First Minister re Narrow Water
Bridge project (copy attached)

Report on meeting re Narrow Water Bridge.pdf Page 51

17 Photovoltaic Panels (copy attached)

Photovoltaic Panels.pdf Page 56

Equality and Policy

18  Report on Naming Council Facilities - Policy, guidelines and
associated procedure (copy attached)

Naming Council Facilities.pdf Page 60

Appendix 1 - Draft policy on Naming of facilities.pdf Page 63

Appendix 2 - Draft Guidelines and associated procedure on Naming of
facilities.pdf

Page 65

19 Report on Decade of Centenaries Programme 2016 - Civic
Initiatives (copy attached)

Report on Decade of Centenaries Programme 2016 - Civic initiatives 15-3-16.pdf Page 67

20 All Ireland - US, Sister Cities Mayor's Summit, Dublin 21-24
April 2016 (copy attached)



All Ireland - US, Sister Cities Mayor's Summit, Dublin 21-24 April 2016.pdf Page 69

Grant Aided Programmes

21 Peace IV - Update Report (copy attached)

Peace report March.pdf Page 71

22 Financial Assistance (copy attached)

Financial Assistance report March.pdf Page 73

Strategic Projects

23 Participation in LIBERATE European Commission Project (copy
attached)

Naturalisation of Urban Rivers Scopes and Waterways.pdf Page 75

24 Progress Report on Capital Projects (copy attached)

Victoria Lock Refurbishment Scheme Progress Report 3 March 2016.pdf Page 76

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act (NI) 2014

25 Report on Provision of Council's Legal Services (copy
attached)

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the financial or business
affairs of any particular person (including the Council holding that information) and the
public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business.

Legal Services Provision - SPR 15.03.16.pdf Page 79

Appendix 1 - LegSerProvision.pdf Page 81

26 Fundamental Service Review of Graphic Design Services
(incorporating Advertising Services) (copy attached)

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the financial or business



affairs of any particular person (including the Council holding that information) and the
public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business.

Review of Graphic Design Services.pdf Page 82



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Sonya Burns sonya.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Heather Mckee heather.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Colin Moffett colin.moffett@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org



Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Ciara Toman ciara.toman@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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